TIM LANE Scott County Sheriff

SHAWN ROTH

Chief Deputy Sheriff

EMERGENCY 9-1-1 (563) 326-8625 (563) 326-8689 (FAX)



BRYCE SCHMIDT

Chief Deputy Sheriff

www.scottcountyiowa.com/sheriff sheriff@scottcountyiowa.com

Date: April 4, 2017

Memo To: Scott County Board of Supervisors

From: Sheriff Tim Lane

REF: Request to Appoint Patrol Captain Position

I am requesting Board approval to change the Patrol captain position from a Civil Service position to an appointed position by the Sheriff. On Monday, March 20, 2017, the Civil Service Commission approved this request.

This request is not requiring any additional budget dollars, as the Patrol captain position's salary will be set at 83 percent of the Sheriff's salary, matching the salary of the recently retired Patrol captain.

If you should need any further information, please feel free to contact me or Major Shawn Roth.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 6, 2017

APPROVING THE SALARY OF THE CHIEF DEPUTY – CAPTAIN FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND RELATED TABLE OF ORGANIZATION CHANGES

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the table of organization for the Sheriff's Office decrease by 1.0 FTE to reflect the elimination of a Sheriff's Captain position.
- Section 2. That the table of organization for the Sheriff's Office increase by 1.0 FTE to reflect the addition of a Chief Deputy Captain position (1.0 FTE total).
- Section 3. The annual salary of the Chief Deputy Captain in the Sheriff's Office is \$ 90,636 (83%) of the Sheriff's salary.
- Section 4. It is understood that this position is considered a salaried employee and is not paid by the hour.
- Section 5. This resolution amends the February 23, 2017 resolution approving elected officials salaries by adding this position and setting the salary of the Chief Deputy Captain at \$94,288 (83%) effective July 1, 2017.
 - Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.